	and the second s
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94)  FEC  OS - !	6 - 2002
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStvr TMOS/REVOS	KTC-348
Tab settings → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a. 102	191788 ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
0 , 0	Name: StorCase Technology, Inc.
Kingston Technology Company	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 17600 Newhope Street
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Fountain Valley State: CA ZIP: 92708
Corporation-State California  Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Association
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment   Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is
Execution Date: July 31,2002	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,992,035
Additional numbers Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Morland C. Fischer	7. 7. (-) 5 (07.050.2.44))
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:	<b>X</b> Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2030 Main Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1050	
Shates G3 1710, 03614	08-1310
City: Irvine State: CA \ZIP: 92614	USE THIS SPACE
08/16/2002 AAHMED1 00000072 1992035	USE I NIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Morland C. Fischer Mol	and the August 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0279 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Kingston Technology Company, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of

California and having a principal office at 17600 Newhope Street, Fountain Valley, California

92708 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the records

of the Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 1998 at Reel 1770 and Frame 0725, of the

trademark RHINO (hereinafter "TRADEMARK") which was registered in the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on August 6, 1996 under Registration No. 1,992,035 (hereinafter

"REGISTRATION").

StorCase Technology, Inc., a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware,

and having a principal office at 17600 Newhope Street, Fountain Valley, California 92708

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring said TRADEMARK and said REGISTRATION

therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in and to said TRADEMARK and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

TRADEMARK along with said REGISTRATION therefor.

In testimony whereof, the ASSIGNOR, through its undersigned authorized officer, hereby

executes this Assignment this 3/ day of July, 2002.

For: Kingston Technology Company (ASSIGNOR)

By: Koichi Hosokawa

Chief Financial Officer

C:\Data\Clients\KTC\Assignment KTC-348.doc

**RECORDED: 08/13/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 2563 FRAME: 0280